MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2025

RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

XL mississauca

Section: Burial Rights | Perpetual Care HST (13%) Grand Total
Adult Single Flat Marker Grave S 1,812.31 |$ 1,208.20 | $ 392.67 1|5 3,413.18
Adult Double Flat Marker Grave S 3,164.90 | S 2,109.93 | S 685.73 | S 5,960.56

Adult Single Monument Grave S 2,508.84 | S 1,672.56 | $ 543.58 | S 4,724.98
Adult Double Monument Grave S 4,173.48 | $ 2,782.32 1S 904.25 | S 7,860.05
Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot S 7,417.01 | S 4,944.68 | S 1,607.02 | S 13,968.71

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) S 718.00 | s 478.67 | S 155.57 ]S 1,352.24
Double Cremation Lot (2x4) S 999.18 | S 666.12 | S 216.49 | S 1,881.79
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) S 2,294.31 | S 1,529.55 | S 497.10 | $ 4,320.96

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row S 1,904.51 | $ 336.09 | S 291.28 | s 2,531.88
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row S 2,094.96 | S 369.70 | S 320.411s 2,785.07
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row S 2,304.45 | S 406.67 | S 352.45]s 3,063.57
Scattering Cremated Remains S 331.881]s 58.57 |S 50.76 | S 441.21
Ossuary Interment Rights S 155.32 1§ 103.55 S 3365 ]S 292.52
Veterans Grave S 811.55]S 541.04 | S 175.84 1S 1,528.43
NON RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

Section: Burial Rights | Perpetual Care HST (13%) Grand Total
Adult Single Flat Marker Grave S 2,265.38 | S 1,510.25 | $ 490.83 | $ 4,266.46
Adult Double Flat Marker Grave S 3,956.13 | S 2,637.42 1S 857.16 | S 7,450.71
I N N R
Adult Single Monument Grave S 3,136.05 | S 2,090.70 | S 679.48 | S 5,906.23
Adult Double Monument Grave S 5,216.86 | S 3,477.91 | S 1,130.32 | $ 9,825.09
Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot S 9,271.26 | $ 6,180.84 | S 2,008.77 | S 17,460.87

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) S 897.50 ]S 598.33 | S 194.46 | $ 1,690.29
Double Cremation Lot (2x4) S 1,248.98 | $ 832.65]5S 27061 ]S 2,352.24
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) S 2,867.90 | S 1,911.93 |$ 621.38 15 5,401.21

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row S 2,380.64 | S 420.12 | S 364.10 | S 3,164.85
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row S 2,618.71 | S 462.12 | S 400.51 | S 3,481.34
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row S 2,880.57 | S 508.34 ]S 440.56 | $ 3,829.47
Scattering Cremated Remains S 41485 | S 7321 1S 63.45 ]S 551.51
Veterans Grave S 910.04 | S 606.70 | S 197.18 | $ 1,713.92




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2025

XL mississauca

Internment Fees to Open & Close Grave

(Price Inc. $10 Provinical Fee) Fees ABIEER) Grand Total
Adult Regular Depth S 1,303.27 | $ 169.43 ]S 1,472.70
Adult Double Depth S 1,582.59 | $ 205.74 ]S 1,788.33
Child S 610.91 ]S 79.42 | S 690.33
Infant S 353485 4595 |$ 399.43
Cremated — Burial S 553.67 ]S 7198 ]S 625.65
Columbarium Niche S 400.20 ] S 52.03 ]S 452.23
Ossuary Interment S 337.65]S 4389 ]S 381.54
Monument Preparing Foundation (Upright —

Monument)

Per / Square Foot (minimum $400 charge) S 198.00 (+HST 13%)

Foundation of Vase Assembly S 134.93 (+HST 13%)

Marker Setting: $0.67 / Ins. Sq. Amount | H.S.T. (13%) | Grand Total

Flat Marker Calculation: Length x Width x 0.67 + *1.13 H.S.T.

Example: Marker 18 X 24] § 289.44 | S 37.63 | S 327.07

Corner Posts (each) S 39.39 ]S 5.12 |S$ 44.51
Separate Vase Assembly S 164.70| S 2141 1S 186.11
Bronze Plaque S 586.91 ]S 76.30 ]S 663.21
Monument & Flat Marker Care Fund: Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total
Flat Marker Over 172 Sq /In S 100.00| S 13.00 | $ 113.00
Monument Up to Four (4) Feet S 200.00 | s 26.00 ]S 226.00
Monument Over Four (4) Feet S 400.00 | S 52.00]s 452.00
Miscellaneous Surcharges Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total
Winter Interment Burial

245.92 31.97 277.89
(December 1 — March 31) ? > ?
Late Funeral (after 3:30pm on Weekdays/ S 41577 | 54.05 | s 469.87
Weekends)
Weekend Funeral (Saturday and Sunday Fee) S 77091 ]S 100.22 | $ 871.13
Statutory Holidays S 803.26 | S 104.42 1S 907.68
Concrete Liner Installed S 1,241.96 | $ 161.45]S 1,403.41
Burying an Oversized Casket S 74484 | S 96.83 | S 841.67
Burying an Oversized Vault S 74484 | S 96.83 | S 841.67
Cemetery Heritage Bench S 4,489.87 | S 583.68 S 5,073.55
Regular Transfer of Interment Rights S 168.83 | ¢ 2195 | ¢ 190.78
(Owner Transfer)
Genealogical Information S 112.55]S 1463 ]S 127.18
Niche Engraving S 831.79 ]S 108.13 | $ 939.92
Land Record Search

112.55 14.63 127.18
(Legal Inquiries (Lawyer's Letters)) ? > ?
Replacement Deeds S 112.55]S 1463 ]S 127.18




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES

TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2025

XL mississauca

Disinternment Fees Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grand Total

Disinterment Adult Regular Depth S 3,915.08 | S 508.96 | S 4,424.04
Disinterment Adult Double Depth S 3,915.08 | S 508.96 | S 4,424.04
Disinterment Child S 3,915.08 | $ 508.96 | $ 4,424.04
Disinterment Infant S 3,915.08 | S 508.96 | S 4,424.04
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Burial S 694.54 | S 90.29 | S 784.83
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Niche S 443.32 ]S 57.63]S 500.95

NOTE: A SURCHARGE OF 10% SHALL BE APPLIED FOR THE PURCHASE OF BURIAL RIGHTS BY NON-RESIDENTS

***PRICES LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***



